line treatment than patients who receive BSC at the maintenance stage.  This difference
represents potential resource savings which have been accounted for above.

8.8 Are there any other opportunities for resource savings or redirection of
resources that it has not been possible to quantify?

Extending the life of a patient with a terminal disease is unlikely to result in cost savings
because of the extra duration of BSC required, even if less intensive BSC is required due to
improved symptom control during active chemotherapy resulting in lower use of radiotherapy
during active treatment.

8.9 Sensitivity analyses

Two sensitivity analyses have been conducted i.e a low case scenario and a high case
scenario.  Table 55 shows the results of these analyses.  In the low case scenario
pemetrexed is estimated to have a net budget impact in 2014 of £2,941,061.  In the high case
scenario the estimated net budget impact is £14,096,127.

Pemetrexed in maintenance NSCLC
NICE STA submission, August 2009

130

Table 56. Summary of low and high case scenarios

Parameter Base Case High Case Scenario Low Case Scenario
Proportion of patients
with non-squamous
histology

65% 65% 55%

No. of treatment cycles 5.84 8* 5‡

BSA (at maintenance) BSA distribution as per
JMEN (equivalent to

mean BSA of 1.79m2)

All patients have BSA
of 1.9m2

All patients have BSA
of 1.7m2

Market Share As per table 8.4.1 Base case +25%¥ Base case -25%

Costing Per Vial Per Vial Per mg

Results

Pemetrexed
cost/patient (includes
2nd line)

£12,946 £17,276 £10,475

2010 – net budget
impact

£774,783 £1,429,466 £369,343

2014 – net budget
impact

£7,587,527 £14,096,127 £2,941,061

* JMEN mean number of cycles, ‡ median number of cycles from JMEN, ¥ Market share is capped at 100%

Pemetrexed in maintenance NSCLC
NICE STA submission, August 2009

131

9 References

Belani CP, Brodowicz T, Ciuleanu T, Kim J, Krzakowski M, Laack E et al. Maintenance
pemetrexed plus best supportive care versus placebo plus BSC: A randomized phase III
study in advanced non-small cell lung cancer (NSCLC). J Clinical Oncology, 2009, 27:18s
(suppl; abstract CRA8000).
www.asco.org/ASCOv2/Meetings/Abstracts?&vmview=abst_detail_view&confID=65&abstractI
D=33019

Cancer Research UK, http://info.cancerresearchuk.org/cancerstats/types/lung/incidence/,